
 

School Board 
District #3 

Spanish version follows English version. 
La version en español sigue a la version en inglés 

Candidate and Years in Office 
• Mrs. Ted R. Chambers (Dem) – 1954 - 1966 
• Jean Murfin (Rep) – 1966 - 1970 
• Howard Way (Rep) – 1970 - 1974 
• David L. Anderson (Dem) – 1974 - 1982 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 1982 - 1986 
• Carole Selover – 1986 - 1990 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 1990 – 1995 
• Marian Carpenter – Appointed May of 1995 - 1996 
• Vicki Davis – 1996 - 2002 
• Laurie Gaylord – 2002 – 2012 
• Rebecca Negron – 2012 – 2018 
• Victoria Defenthaler – 2018 – 2022 
• Jennifer Russell – 2022 -  

Election History 
 
General, November 2, 1954 

• Mrs. Ted R. Chambers – 1,493 votes Winner 
• E.J. Arnold – 1 vote 
• Mrs. Ted Chambers – 1 vote 
• Sara Ward – 1 vote 
• Delia Walker – 1 vote 

 
First Primary (Dem), September 9, 1958 

• Mrs. Ted R. Chambers – 1,784 votes Winner 
• Clifford Johnson – 713 votes 
• Douglas Shelton – 618 votes 

 
First Primary (Dem), May 3, 1966 

• George Osborn Jr – 2,532 votes  
• Howard M. Way – 1,804 votes 

General, November 8, 1966 
• George Osborn Jr (Dem) – 2,561 votes 
• Jean Murfin (Rep) – 3,894 votes Winner 

General, November 3, 1970 
• Howard Way (Rep) – 4,092 votes Winner 
• James W. Whealton (Dem) – 2,556 votes 



 
 
General, November 5, 1974 

• David L. Anderson (Dem) – 6,994 votes Winner 
• Howard M. Way (Rep) – 5,895 votes  

 
General, November 7, 1978 

• David L. Anderson - Unopposed 
 
First Primary (NPA), September 7, 1982 

• Sherry Myree Carr – 1,334 votes 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 4,508 votes 
• Carole Ann Selover – 3,795 

 
General, November 2, 1982 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 10,543 votes Winner 
• Carole Ann Selover – 10,179 votes  

 
First Primary, September 2, 1986 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 4,815 votes 
• Carole Ann Selover – 5,083 votes 
• Will Smith – 1,859 votes 

 
General, November 4, 1986 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 12,309 votes  
• Carole Ann Selover – 14,989 votes Winner 

 
First Primary, September 4, 1990 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 5,537 votes Winner 
• Carole Ann Selover – 4,713 votes 

 
First Primary, September 8, 1994 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 8,296 votes  
• Anne Marie Trense – 4,652 votes 

 
General, November 8, 1994 

• Donna Dupuy – 13,514 votes 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 26,669 votes Winner 

 
General, November 5, 1996 

• Linda Gentry – 19,422 votes 
• Vicki Davis – 28,532 votes Winner 

 
General, November 3, 1998 

• Vicki Davis - Unopposed 
 

**District renumbered in 2002 from 5 to 3 to correspond with County Commission Districts.  
 M.L. Hurst is the incumbent in 3 

 
 



 
Primary, September 10, 2002 

• Laurie Gaylord – 13,685 votes Winner 
• Joe Horton – 6,267 votes 
• M.L. Hurst – 6,865 votes 

 
General, November 7, 2006 

• Laurie Gaylord - Unopposed 
 
Primary, August 24, 2010 

• Cameron Boynton – 7,449 votes 
• Laurie Gaylord – 14,790 votes Winner 

 
General, November 6, 2012 

• Rebecca Negron – Unopposed 
Laurie Gaylord resigned to run for Superintendent 
 

General, November 4, 2014 
• Rebecca Negron – Unopposed 

 
Primary, August 28, 2018 

• Victoria Defenthaler – 21,517 votes Winner 
• Rebecca Negron – 16,666 votes 

 
Primary, August 23, 2022 

• Liz Bernstein – 15, 919 votes  
• Jennifer Russell – 20, 478 votes Winner 

 
 

• This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting Debbie Dent, Chief 
Deputy (772) 288-5637, the Elections Office (772) 288-5637 or email elections@MartinVotes.com 
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Junta Escolar 
Distrito #3 

Candidato y Años en el Cargo 
• Mrs. Ted R. Chambers (Dem) – 1954 - 1966 
• Jean Murfin (Rep) – 1966 - 1970 
• Howard Way (Rep) – 1970 - 1974 
• David L. Anderson (Dem) – 1974 - 1982 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 1982 - 1986 
• Carole Selover – 1986 - 1990 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 1990 - 1996 
• Vicki Davis – 1996 - 2002 
• Laurie Gaylord – 2002 – 2012 
• Rebecca Negron – 2012 – 2018 
• Victoria Defenthaler – 2018 - 2022 
• Jennifer Russell – 2022 - 

Historia Electoral 
 
General, Noviembre 2, 1954 

• Mrs. Ted R. Chambers – 1,493 votos Ganador 
• E.J. Arnold – 1 voto 
• Mrs. Ted Chambers – 1 voto 
• Sara Ward – 1 voto 
• Delia Walker – 1 voto 

 
Primera Elección Primaria (Dem), Septiembre 9, 1958 

• Mrs. Ted R. Chambers – 1,784 votos Ganador 
• Clifford Johnson – 713 votos 
• Douglas Shelton – 618 votos 

 
Primera Elección Primaria (Dem), Mayo 3, 1966 

• George Osborn Jr – 2,532 votos  
• Howard M. Way – 1,804 votos 

General, Noviembre 8, 1966 
• George Osborn Jr (Dem) – 2,561 votos 
• Jean Murfin (Rep) – 3,894 votos Ganador 

General, Noviembre 3, 1970 
• Howard Way (Rep) – 4,092 votos Ganador 
• James W. Whealton (Dem) – 2,556 votos 

 
General, Noviembre 5, 1974 

• David L. Anderson (Dem) – 6,994 votos Ganador 



 
• Howard M. Way (Rep) – 5,895 votos  

 
General, Noviembre 7, 1978 

• David L. Anderson - Sin Oposición 
 
Primera Elección Primaria (NPA), Septiembre 7, 1982 

• Sherry Myree Carr – 1,334 votos 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 4,508 votos 
• Carole Ann Selover – 3,795 votos 

 
General, Noviembre 2, 1982 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 10,543 votos Ganador 
• Carole Ann Selover – 10,179 votos  

 
Primera Elección Primaria, Septiembre 2, 1986 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 4,815 votos 
• Carole Ann Selover – 5,083 votos 
• Will Smith – 1,859 votos 

 
General, Noviembre 4, 1986 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 12,309 votos  
• Carole Ann Selover – 14,989 votos Ganador 

 
Primera Elección Primaria, Septiembre 4, 1990 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 5,537 votos Ganador 
• Carole Ann Selover – 4,713 votos 

 
Primera Elección Primaria, Septiembre 8, 1994 

• Joyce A. Hobson – 8,296 votos  
• Anne Marie Trense – 4,652 votos 

 
General, Noviembre 8, 1994 

• Donna Dupuy – 13,514 votos 
• Joyce A. Hobson – 26,669 votos Ganador 

 
General, Noviembre 5, 1996 

• Linda Gentry – 19,422 votos 
• Vicki Davis – 28,532 votos Ganador 

 
General, Noviembre 3, 1998 

• Vicki Davis - Sin Oposición 
 
**El distrito volvió a numerar en 2002 de 5 a 3 para corresponder con los Distritos de la Comisión del Condado.  

 M.L. Hurst es el titular en 3 
 
Primaria, Septiembre 10, 2002 

• Laurie Gaylord – 13,685 votos Ganador 
• Joe Horton – 6,267 votos 
• M.L. Hurst – 6,865 votos 

 



 
•  

General, Noviembre 7, 2006 
• Laurie Gaylord - Sin Oposición 

 
Primaria, Agosto 24, 2010 

• Cameron Boynton – 7,449 votos 
• Laurie Gaylord – 14,790 votos Ganador 

 
General, Noviembre 6, 2012 

• Rebecca Negron – Sin Oposición 
Laurie Gaylord renunció a postularse para Superintendente 
 

General, Noviembre 4, 2012 
• Rebecca Negron – Sin Oposición 

 
Primaria, Agosto 28, 2018 

• Victoria Defenthaler – 21,517 votos Ganador 
• Rebecca Negron – 16,666 votos 

 
Primaria, Agosto 23, 2022 

• Liz Bernstein – 15, 919 votos  
• Jennifer Russell – 20, 478 votos Ganador 

 
Este documento puede ser reproducido en un formato alternativo si así lo desea, contactando a Debbie Dent, Jefe 
Adjunto (772) 288-5637, la oficina (772) 288-5637 o por correo electrónico a Elections@MartinVotos.com 

•  
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